AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE VOLUNTEER FIREMENS" RELIEF AND PENSION FUND AS PROVIDED UNDER CHAPTER 41.24 R.C.W. OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON.

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I.

The town of Yacolt hereby elects to qualify itself and its Volunteer Fire Department for participation in the Volunteer Firemen's Relief and Pension Fund in accordance with the provisions of the Chapter 41.24 R.C.W. as it exists now or as hereimafter amended, and elects to enroll every fireman under the Relief and Compensation provisions of said laws, and, also, authorizes any fireman, who so elects to enroll under the Pension Provisions of said laws, and to avail himself of the retirement provisions of this act.

SECTION II.

The membership of the Yacolt Volunteer Fire Department is hereby limited to twenty-five (25) members for each 1,000 population, that number being judged necessary in the judgement of the Town Council. SECTION III.

The Town Council shall designate one of its members to be a member of the Board of Trustees of the Volunteer Firemen's Relief and Pension Fund.

Duly adopted this 4th day of March, 1974.

herein mentioned and passed according to law.

Signed Richard L. Alexander
Mayor
Attest Pat Krebser
Clerk
Ayes H. Johnson, Paul a Tester, Howard Cahoon, Kenneth Jacobs
Nayes none
Absent_ none
I hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of
Ordinance No. 173 as read before the Council and passed on the date

Pat Krebser

Clerk